PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5928754

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LEONI KABEL GMBH	01/09/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MASCHINENFABRIK NIEHOFF GMBH & CO. KG	
Street Address:	WALTER-NIEHOFF-STR. 2	
City:	SCHWABACH	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	91126	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16488883

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)863-0223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-863-9700

Email: iguerrero@sheridanross.com

Correspondent Name: SHERIDAN ROSS P.C. Address Line 1: 1560 BROADWAY

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1200**

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8263LKG-1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KENDRIA E. PEARSON	
SIGNATURE:	/KENDRIA E. PEARSON/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/24/2020	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed_Assignment-LK-To_MN_8263LKG-1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 051615 FRAME: 0915 505881929

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LEONI KABEL GMBH, having a place of business at Marienstrasse 7, 90402 Nuernberg, Germany, ("ASSIGNOR"), is the owner by assignment of an interest in and to the invention, BRAIDING MACHINE, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on August 26, 2019, under Application No. 16/488,883 ("the Application");

WHEREAS, MASCHINENFABRIK NIEHOFF GMBH & CO. KG, having a place of business at Walter-Niehoff-Str. 2, 91126 Schwabach, Germany, ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Application, and any Letters Patent to be granted for the Application in the United States and in all other countries throughout the World;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by ASSIGNOR to have been received from ASSIGNEE, including the obligations of ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR contained in any related agreements between the ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Application, all applications claiming benefit of the Application, including, but not limited to, all continuation, divisional, continuationin-part, and reissue applications, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty and all applications for extension filed or to be filed claiming benefit of the Application, and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extension or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the Application in the United States or any other country, together with the right to claim priority under any International Convention in all member countries thereof, and all causes of action arising therefrom including the right to enforce and sue for past, present, and future infringements of rights resulting from the Application or any patents issuing therefrom, and to collect all proceeds thereof (including, but not limited to, all license royalties); ASSIGNOR also assigns any right, title or interest in and to the Application which have not already been transferred to ASSIGNEE; and ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests all Patent Offices to issue all Letters Patent for the inventions disclosed in the Application to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns in accordance with the terms of this Assignment,

AND ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that it has the full right to convey the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned and that it has not executed and will not execute any assignment or other instrument in conflict with this Assignment;

AND ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that upon request by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns, and without further consideration, ASSIGNOR will do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to assist ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns to obtain and enforce patent protection for the invention in the United States and in all other countries, including, but not limited to, communicate with ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns any facts known to ASSIGNOR regarding the invention, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all papers and rightful oaths that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the Application and patents issuing therefrom in ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns, it being understood that any expense incident to the rendering of such assistance will be borne by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have executed this Assignment on the

dates indicated below.

ASSIGNOR

Signature:

Date:

January 09, 2020

Full Name: Markus Thoma, Managing Director

Wolfgang Lösch, Managing Director

Address: LEONI Kabel GmbH

> Marienstraße 7 90402 Nürnberg

ASSIGNEE

Signature:

Date: January 09, 2020

Full Name: Elena Graf, Managing Director

Bernd Lohmüller Managing Director

Address: MASCHINENFABRIK NIEHOFF GMBH & CO. KG

Walter-Niehoff-Str. 2 91126 Schwabach

> **PATENT** REEL: 051615 FRAME: 0916

RECORDED: 01/24/2020